502193176 01/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peterco Holdings, Ltd.	11/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellectual Discovery Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Golden Tower 10Fl, #511 Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-090	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7801506
Patent Number:	7468659
Patent Number:	7171187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023153758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024290020 Email: info@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: **NSIP** Law Address Line 1: P.O. Box 65745

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Loren H. Tung

Total Attachments: 3

502193176

source=MISC20130114_PetercoIntellectualDiscovery_AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=MISC20130114_PetercoIntellectualDiscovery_AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=MISC20130114_PetercoIntellectualDiscovery_AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif

REEL: 029619 FRAME: 0504

PATENT

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, **Peterco Holdings, Ltd.**, having a place of business at 881 Helmcken St. Vancouver, BC, CANADA, V6Z 1B1, (hereinafter "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS **Intellectual Discovery Co., Ltd.**, having a place of business at Golden Tower 10Fl, #511 Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-090, South Korea (hereinafter "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, subject to existing encumbrances, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

PETERCO HOLDINGS LTD.

Name: Dennie Flynn

Title: <u>President</u>

Date: NOV. 2/12

PURCHASER _____ SELLER

Province of Ontario	
County of Looks	en e
On this 2 day of vou aba- appeared Dennie Flynn, to me known to be the person foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he execut	
for the purposes therein contained.	
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and	year immediately above written.
	MMS
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: AT TIME PLEASURE IN INFO MATI SATY THE QUEEN	

12

PURCHASER ____ SELLER

Schedule A

List of Patents

US Patent No.	Title	Foreign Counterparts
US7801506B2	System for asset tracking	AU2002322913A2 CA2355426A1 CA2398582A1 EP1419072A1 EP1743816A1 MX2004PA001514A_ NZ531763A_ US20030050038A1 US20070021100A1 US20070026842A1 US7171187B2 US7468659B2 WO2003016108A1 WO2003016108A8
U 57 468659B2	Method of configuring a tracking device	AU2002322913A2 CA2355426A1 CA2398582A1 EP1419072A1 EP1743816A1 MX2004PA001514A_ NZ531763A_ US20030050038A1 US20070021100A1 US20070026842A1 US7171187B2 US7801506B2 WO2003016108A1 WO2003016108A8
US7171187B2	Method and system for asset tracking	AU2002322913A2 CA2355426A1 CA2398582A1 EP1419072A1 EP1743816A1 MX2004PA001514A_ NZ531763A_ US20030050038A1 US20070021100A1 US20070026842A1 US7468659B2 US7801506B2 WO2003016108A1 WO2003016108A8

PURCHASER SELLER

13